ITEM NO.

10

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
MISSION STS-38

DESCRIPTION

500 Embroidered Mission
Crew Patches

300 Small (4"x6") United
States Flags

2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags
of U.S. States and U.S.
Territories

5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags
of the Following States:

Arkansas

California

Florida

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

South Carolina

Texas

10 Small (4"x6") Flags of
South Dakota

5 Each of the Following
Military Flags:

U.S. Navy
U.S. Marine Corps
U.S. Army

10 Each U.S. Air Force
Flags

2 Fach Small (4"x6") Flags
of Member Nations of the
United Nations

40 Silver Snoopy Pins

Manned Flight Awareness
Motivation Program

1 Each of the Following

SPONSOR/DISBURSEMENT

Agency presentation items.

Agency presentation items.

Agency presentation items.

Agency presentation items.

Agency presentation items.

Agency presentation items.

Agency presentation items.

Agency presentation items.

Rockwell International
Award Items.

Marshall Space Flight



11

12

13

Items 14 through 36 are manifested at the request

State Flags:
California
Florida
Michigan

2 Each of the Following
State Flags:

Alabama

New York

Replica of Railroad Spike
(5.5" x 1.25")

1 U.S. Air Force Space
Command Flag (Standard
Size)

the Air Force, Space Systems Division.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

565 Small (4"xo6") United
States Flags

700 Embroidered Mission
STS-38 Crew Patches

48 Eagle Tie Tacs

65 Starburst Tie Tacs
497 Pins (Globe with
Orbits)

373 Starburst Lapel Pins
32 Shuttle Pins

99 U.S. Space Command

Patches

20 Columbus AFB Patches

82 Space Badges

Center Presentation Items.

Marshall Space Flight
Center presentation items.

Golden Spike National
Historic Site, National
Park Service

U.S. Air Force Space
Command, Peterson Air

Force Base, California

of the Department of

U.S. Air Force presentation

items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Items 37 through 92 are manifested at the request

37

38

39

14 Pilot Wings

1 Columbus AFB Scarf

12 General Rank Insignia

24 Colonel Rank Insignia

2 Spirit of Forty-Four

Patches

3 Moron Patches
50 DDMS Patches
4 6570th Air Base Group

Patches

2 6570th Air Base Group
Emblem (metal)

1 U.S. Flag (5-1/2'x
4-1/2™)

351 Acetate Strips of Logos
and Flags (1"x4")

14 Precision-in-Vision
Cloth Patches

50 6555th ASTG Cloth
Patches

United States Flag
(4'x6")

100 STS-38 Embroidered
Crew Patches

Deflated Football

items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
item.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

U.S. Air Force presentation
items.

of the STS-38 crewmembers.

U.S. Space Foundation
Colorado Springs, CO

USAF Satellite Control
Facility, Onizuka AFS, CA

National Football League



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

2 Command Patch

2 Squadron Patches

School Banner (3'x5"')

School Shirt
2 Guidon Flags
(2'x2")

University Banner
(3'x5")

Gold Astronaut Pin

2 South Carolina State

Flags (3'x5")

City Banner

School Sweat Shirt

Small Rudder
(approx. 6"x12")

Insignia Pin

U.S. Flag (3'x5")

School Honor Flag
(3'x'5)

Gold President Pin
Charleston, SC

City Banner

of Australia, Melbourne,
New South Wales, Australia

Honor Guard, USAF Space
Command, Petersen AFB, CO

51st Reconnaissance Squadron
Bergstron Air Force Base

Austin, TX

Tallwood Elementary School
Virginia Beach, VA

Brandon Junior High School
Virginia Beach, VA

U.S. Naval Academy
Annapolis, MD

Charleston University
Charleston, SC

Richard O. Covey
Commander, STS-38

State of South Carolina
Columbia, SC

City of Holly Hill
Holly Hill, SC

Holly Hill Roberts High
School, Holly Hill, SC

U.S. Naval Academy Crew
Team, Annapolis, MD

Aviation Boatswain's Mate
Association, San Diego, CA

St. Thomas Episcopal Church
Nassau Bay, Texas

Holly Hill Junior High School
Holly Hill, SC

St. Andrew's Society

City of Charleston



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

(3'x5")

Navy Astronaut Wings
Autographed Baton
Houston, TX

Photo of Von Karman

(8"X10")

14 Cal-Tech Centennial
Pins

Guginhim Aeronautical
Lab Flag (3'x4")

12 University of Texas

Pennants (12"x30")

Scarf (40"x40")

Vest

Sestoma Pin

100 STS-38 Crew Patches

STS-38 Gold Medallion

STS-38 Silver Medallion

50 Unit Patches

Medallion

Parchment Scroll (15"x20")

Charleston, SC

Frank L. Culbertson, Jr.
Pilot, STS-38

Houston Symphony

Cal-Tech University
Office of Institutional
Relations, Pasadena, CA

Cal-Tech University
Office of the President
Pasadena, CA

Cal-Tech University
Guginhim Aeronautical Lab

Pasadena, CA

University of Texas
Austin, TX

University of Texas Alumni
Austin, TX

University of Texas Alumni
Band, Austin, TX

Sestoma International
Titusville, FL

Dengli Research Medical
Foundation, Anchorage, AK

Carl Meade, Mission
Specialist, STS-38

Tennis Hall of Fame
Newport Beach, RI

Confederate Air Force
Houston, TX

Ashland University
Ashland, OH

VFW, Ashland, Ohio



71

72

13

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

American Legion Flag (4'x6")

U.S. Flag (4'x6")

50 Police Department Patches

55 Fire Department Patches

Poster of Ashland

United Way Banner

(2'x4")

South Dakota State
Flag (4'x6")

School Letter with
Organization Pins

Rotary Club Flag
(10"x12")

U.S. Flag (4'x6")
Scotland, SD

U.S. Flag (4'x6")
60 Fire Department Patches
Aviation Medallion

Ft. Rucker, AL

60 Space Command Unit
Patches

12 Scotland Heritage
Museum Pins

Army Master Astronaut
Wings

U.S. Navy Astronaut

American Legion
Ashland, OH

AMVETS
Ashland, OH

Ashland City Police
Department, Ashland, OH

Ashland Fire Department
Ashland, OH

Chamber of Commerce
Ashland, OH

United Way
Ashland, OH

South Dakota State Heritage
Museum, Pierre, SD

Scotland High School
Scotland, SD

Scotland Rotary Club
Scotland, SD

Scotland VFW
Scotland Legion
Scotland, SD

Nassau Bay Volunteer
Fire Department, Nassau Bay,TX

Ft. Rucker Aviation Museum
Army Space Command
Colorado Springs, CO

Scotland Heritage Museum
Scotland, SD

Charles D. Gemar
Mission Specialist, STS-38

Agency Presentation Item



88

89

90

91

92

93

Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

U.S. Air Force Astronaut

Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

U.S. Army Astronaut Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

55 Generic Shuttle Patches

(Frank Culbertson)

Agency Presentation
(Frank Culbertson)

Agency Presentation
(Carl J. Meade)

Agency Presentation
(Carl J. Meade)

Agency Presentation
(Charles D. Gemar)

Agency Presentation
(Charles D. Gemar)

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

NASA Headquarters Honor

Awards



