OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT MISSION STS-38

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/DISBURSEMENT
1	500 Embroidered Mission Crew Patches	Agency presentation items.
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency presentation items.
3	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of U.S. States and U.S. Territories	Agency presentation items.
4	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States: Arkansas California Florida Indiana Michigan Ohio South Carolina Texas	Agency presentation items.
5	10 Small (4"x6") Flags of South Dakota	Agency presentation items.
6	5 Each of the Following Military Flags: U.S. Navy U.S. Marine Corps U.S. Army	Agency presentation items.
7	10 Each U.S. Air Force Flags	Agency presentation items.
8	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Member Nations of the United Nations	Agency presentation items.
9	40 Silver Snoopy Pins Manned Flight Awareness Motivation Program	Rockwell International Award Items.
10	1 Each of the Following	Marshall Space Flight

	State Flags: California Florida Michigan	Center Presentation Items.
11	2 Each of the Following State Flags: Alabama New York	Marshall Space Flight Center presentation items.
12	Replica of Railroad Spike (5.5" x 1.25")	Golden Spike National Historic Site, National Park Service
13	1 U.S. Air Force Space Command Flag (Standard Size)	U.S. Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, California
	ough 36 are manifested at the request e, Space Systems Division.	of the Department of
14	565 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
15	700 Embroidered Mission STS-38 Crew Patches	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
16	48 Eagle Tie Tacs	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
17	65 Starburst Tie Tacs	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
18	497 Pins (Globe with Orbits)	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
19	373 Starburst Lapel Pins	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
20	32 Shuttle Pins	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
21	99 U.S. Space Command Patches	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
22	20 Columbus AFB Patches	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
23	82 Space Badges	U.S. Air Force presentation

		items.
24	14 Pilot Wings	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
25	1 Columbus AFB Scarf	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
26	12 General Rank Insignia	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
27	24 Colonel Rank Insignia	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
28	2 Spirit of Forty-Four Patches	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
29	3 Moron Patches	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
30	50 DDMS Patches	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
31	4 6570th Air Base Group Patches	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
32	2 6570th Air Base Group Emblem (metal)	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
33	1 U.S. Flag (5-1/2'x 4-1/2")	U.S. Air Force presentation item.
34	351 Acetate Strips of Logos and Flags (1"x4")	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
35	14 Precision-in-Vision Cloth Patches	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
36	50 6555th ASTG Cloth Patches	U.S. Air Force presentation items.
Items 3	7 through 92 are manifested at the request	of the STS-38 crewmembers.
37	United States Flag (4'x6')	U.S. Space Foundation Colorado Springs, CO
38	100 STS-38 Embroidered Crew Patches	USAF Satellite Control Facility, Onizuka AFS, CA
39	Deflated Football	National Football League

		of Australia, Melbourne, New South Wales, Australia
40	2 Command Patch	Honor Guard, USAF Space Command, Petersen AFB, CO
41	2 Squadron Patches	51st Reconnaissance Squadron Bergstron Air Force Base Austin, TX
42	School Banner (3'x5')	Tallwood Elementary School Virginia Beach, VA
43	School Shirt	Brandon Junior High School Virginia Beach, VA
44	2 Guidon Flags (2'x2')	U.S. Naval Academy Annapolis, MD
45	University Banner (3'x5')	Charleston University Charleston, SC
46	Gold Astronaut Pin	Richard O. Covey Commander, STS-38
47	2 South Carolina State Flags (3'x5')	State of South Carolina Columbia, SC
48	City Banner	City of Holly Hill Holly Hill, SC
49	School Sweat Shirt	Holly Hill Roberts High School, Holly Hill, SC
50	Small Rudder (approx. 6"x12")	U.S. Naval Academy Crew Team, Annapolis, MD
51	Insignia Pin	Aviation Boatswain's Mate Association, San Diego, CA
52	U.S. Flag (3'x5')	St. Thomas Episcopal Church Nassau Bay, Texas
53	School Honor Flag (3'x'5)	Holly Hill Junior High School Holly Hill, SC
54	Gold President Pin Charleston, SC	St. Andrew's Society
55	City Banner	City of Charleston

(3'x5') Charleston, SC 56 Navy Astronaut Wings Frank L. Culbertson, Jr. Pilot, STS-38 57 Autographed Baton Houston Symphony Houston, TX 58 Photo of Von Karman Cal-Tech University (8"x10") Office of Institutional Relations, Pasadena, CA 59 14 Cal-Tech Centennial Cal-Tech University Pins Office of the President Pasadena, CA 60 Cal-Tech University Guginhim Aeronautical Lab Flag (3'x4') Guginhim Aeronautical Lab Pasadena, CA 61 12 University of Texas University of Texas Pennants (12"x30") Austin, TX 62 Scarf (40"x40") University of Texas Alumni Austin, TX 63 University of Texas Alumni Vest Band, Austin, TX 64 Sestoma Pin Sestoma International Titusville, FL 65 100 STS-38 Crew Patches Dengli Research Medical Foundation, Anchorage, AK 66 STS-38 Gold Medallion Carl Meade, Mission Specialist, STS-38 67 STS-38 Silver Medallion Tennis Hall of Fame Newport Beach, RI 68 50 Unit Patches Confederate Air Force Houston, TX 69 Medallion Ashland University Ashland, OH 70 Parchment Scroll (15"x20") VFW, Ashland, Ohio

71	American Legion Flag (4'x6')	American Legion Ashland, OH
72	U.S. Flag (4'x6')	AMVETS Ashland, OH
73	50 Police Department Patches	Ashland City Police Department, Ashland, OH
74	55 Fire Department Patches	Ashland Fire Department Ashland, OH
75	Poster of Ashland	Chamber of Commerce Ashland, OH
76	United Way Banner (2'x4')	United Way Ashland, OH
77	South Dakota State Flag (4'x6')	South Dakota State Heritage Museum, Pierre, SD
78	School Letter with Organization Pins	Scotland High School Scotland, SD
79	Rotary Club Flag (10"x12")	Scotland Rotary Club Scotland, SD
80	U.S. Flag (4'x6') Scotland, SD	Scotland VFW
81	U.S. Flag (4'x6')	Scotland Legion Scotland, SD
82	60 Fire Department Patches	Nassau Bay Volunteer Fire Department, Nassau Bay,TX
83	Aviation Medallion Ft. Rucker, AL	Ft. Rucker Aviation Museum
84	60 Space Command Unit Patches	Army Space Command Colorado Springs, CO
85	12 Scotland Heritage Museum Pins	Scotland Heritage Museum Scotland, SD
86	Army Master Astronaut Wings	Charles D. Gemar Mission Specialist, STS-38
87	U.S. Navy Astronaut	Agency Presentation Item

1 1 1	-	naa	
VV	_	IIUS	
	_	5	

88	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item (Frank Culbertson)
89	U.S. Air Force Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Item (Carl J. Meade)
90	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item (Carl J. Meade)
91	U.S. Army Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Item (Charles D. Gemar)
92	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item (Charles D. Gemar)
93	55 Generic Shuttle Patches	NASA Headquarters Honor Awards

(Frank Culbertson)